
SUFFOLK COUNTY DENTAL SOCIETY 2024 

 
Officers of the Society:          
President:           Steven Feigelson, DDS  
President-Elect:  William Bast, DMD 
Vice President:   Natalia Elson, DDS 
Secretary: OPEN 
Treasurer: John Guariglia, DDS (3rd term, 2nd year) 

 
Editor: Paul Leary, DMD 
 
ADA Delegates: 
1st   Nick Vittoria, DMD  (3rd year of 3 year term) 
2nd  Patricia Hanlon, DMD (3rd year of 3 year term) 
3rd  Martin Dominger, DDS, MD (1st year of 3 year term) 

          
Alternate ADA Delegates (1-year term): 
1st  Willam Bast, DMD 
2nd Guenter Jonke, DMD 
3rd Ivan Vazquez, DDS 
 
ADA President-Elect Candidate: 
Maria Maranga, DDS 
 
NYSDA Trustee Guenter Jonke, DMD (2021-2024) 
 
NYSDA Delegates:  
1. Dimitrios Kilimitzoglou, DDS (1st year, 2nd Term) 
2. Patricia Hanlon, DMD (1st year, 2nd Term) 
3. Steven Feigelson, DDS (1st year, 1st Term) 
4. Martin Dominger, DDS, MD (4th year, 1st 4-year term) 
5. Scott Firestone, DDS (2nd year, 2-year term) 
6. Claudia Mahon-Vazquez, DDS (3rd year,1st4-year term) 
7. Craig Smith, DMD (2nd year, 3-year term) 
8. Radha Sachdeva-Munk, DDS (2nd year, 1st 4-year term) 
9. William Bast, DMD 
 
Alternate NYSDA Delegates (1-year term):  
1. Nick Vittoria, DMD  
2. Natalia Elson, DDS 
3. Patricia Swanson, DDS 
4. Christopher First, DMD, MD 
5. Ivan Vazquez, DDS 
6. Jeffrey Seiver, DDS 
7. Rekha Reddy, DMD 
 
NYSDA Treasurer    Paul Leary, DMD 
 
Committee Chairpersons 
Chemical Dependency:  Peter Pruden, DDS 
Children’s Dental Health: D. Kilimitzoglou, DDS 
Council D Ed and Licensure Patricia Swanson, DDS 
Dental Benefits Programs: Patricia Hanlon, DMD 
Dent.Hlth, Hlth.Pln. & Hosp.D: Maria Maranga, DDS 
Dental Practice:   Craig Smith, DMD 
EDPAC Representative:  D. Kilimitzoglou, DDS 
Education (local):  Patricia Swanson, DDS 
Ethics:     John Lagner, DMD 
Governmental Affairs:   Radha Munk, DDS 
Membership & Comm:  Hailey Taylor, DDS 
New Dentists:    Devin Klein, DDS 
Peer Review & QA  Martin Dominger, DDS MD 
Professional Liability:   Andy Witrock, DMD  
 Past Presidents 
  2023- Radha Sachdeva-Munk, DDS 

  2022- Craig Smith, DMD 
  2021- Patricia Hanlon, DMD 
  2020- Claudia Mahon-Vazquez, DDS 
  2019- Martin Dominger, DDS, MD 
  2018- Dimitrios Kilimitzoglou, DDS 
  2017- Ivan Vazquez, DDS 
  2016- John Guariglia, DDS 
  2015- Scott Firestone, DDS 
  2014- Chris Salierno, DDS 
  2013-  Nick Vittoria, DMD 
  2012-  Guenter Jonke, DMD 
  2011- Maria Maranga, DDS 
  2010- John Lagner, DMD 
  2009- Leonard Goldstein, DDS 
  2008- Jeffrey Seiver, DDS 
  2007- Kevin Henner, DMD 
  2006- Paul Leary, DMD 
  2005- Kerry Lane, DDS 
  2004- Steven Snyder, DDS 
  2003- Ian Glaser, DDS 
  2002- Anthony Maresca, DDS 
 x2001- Stephen Goldstein, DDS 
  2000- Jeffrey Sherman, DDS 
  1999- Paul Markowitz, DMD 
  1998- Tracy Stewart- Flamenbaum, DDS 
  1997- Eugene Antenucci, DDS 
  1996- Alan Mazer, DMD 
  1995- Alan Farber, DDS 
x1994- Steven Roberts, DDS 
  1993- Howard Miller, DMD 
  1992- Thomas Bonomo, DDS 
  1991- Howard Rodin, DDS 
  1990- Jay Orlikoff, DDS/ Thomas Bonomo, DDS 
  1989- John Primavera, DDS 
x1988- Allen Peyser, DDS       1984- Richard Tesser, DMD 
x1987- Stephen Gold, DDS     1983- Robert Benton, DDS 
x1986- Jack Hanover, DDS    x1982- Edward Anker, DDS 
x1985-    William Katz, DDS      1981- George Glick, DDS 
                            x  deceased 
  
Board of Directors  
Lawrence Absatz, DMD  Jennifer Englebright, DMD 
Christopher First, DMD, MD Matt Hanna, DMD 
Umair Hassan, DDS  Jared Kay, DMD  
Devin Klein, DDS  Keri Logan, DMD 
Patrick M. Lloyd, DDS, MS Jaqueline Maddox, DDS  
Junaid Mundiya, DMD  Justin Ohnigian, DDS 
Peter Pruden, DDS  Rekha Reddy, DMD 
Vanesza Robles Salas, DMD Laurence Schwartz, DDS 
Meena Shah, DDS  Patricia Swanson, DDS 
Hailey Taylor, DDS 
  

Additionally, Officers and Past Presidents 
remain board eligible. 

   
Executive Director:  Bill Panzarino 
Executive Assistant:  Carol Deerwester 
Executive Director Emeritus:  Paul Markowitz, DMD 
 
(SCDS 2024-officers chairs v7 May 1, 2024) 


